

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12645/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2002 in CWP No. 1791/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)WITH
S.L.P.(C) NO. 22908 of 2003
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)S.L.P.(C) NO. 22909 of 2003
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)S.L.P.(C) NO. 24067 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 05/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr.Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Amit Mahajan, Adv.
Mr.D.N.Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr.Hari Kishan Kataria, Adv.
Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, three weeks' time is granted to
file additional documents.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master